504343858 04/28/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4390546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRANSAMERICA TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION	11/22/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DERMTECH INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	15222-B AVENUE OF SCIENCE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6949338

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (406)403-0347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 406-373-7618

Email: angela.kunz@ge.com
Correspondent Name: ANGELA R KUNZ
Address Line 1: 3333 HESPER ROAD

Address Line 4: BILLINGS, MONTANA 59102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA R KUNZ	
SIGNATURE:	/ANGELA R KUNZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=201704281337#page1.tif source=201704281337#page2.tif

PATENT 504343858 REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0886



# GE Capital

3333 Hesper Road Billings, MT 59102

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE USPTO PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA VA 22313-1450

April 28, 2017

RE: PATENT APPLICATION 09375609; PATENT 6949338
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Transamerica Techology Finance Corporation is releasing the security interest in the patent referred above. Original security interest was executed on 11/22/2002, recorded on 01/07/2003 (reel 013622/frame 0242).

Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation has no further interest in the patent referenced above.

For any further questions or concerns on this release, please feel free to reach out to us.

Sincerely,

Angela R Kunz

Research Associate Titles

GE Capital Americas

T +1 406 373 7618

F +1 406 403 0347

Angela.Kunz@ge.com

3333 Hesper Rd Billings, MT 59102

GE Capital US Holdings, Inc.



## **Affidavit of Fact**

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that General Electric Company, successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, has the authority as the owner or indirect owner of Transamerica Technology Finance Corporation to release liens with respect to Patent # 6949338.

ANGELAR KUNZ

**Authorized Agent** 

Date: 4-28-20

DANA M. LUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Billings, Montana My Commission Expires

January 25, 2018

before me on this Friday, April 28, 2017 by ANGELA R KUNZ

Subscribed and sworn to

Notary Public

State of Montana County of Yellowstone

> PATENT REEL: 042180 FRAME: 0888

**RECORDED: 04/28/2017**